
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | FRIDAY | DECEMBER 22, 202324
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

Executive Engineer 
P. W. Division, Palghar 

E-Tender Notice No. 135 for 2023-24 
Corrigendum No. 1 

E-Tender Notice No. 135 for the year 2023-24 is Published in 1) 
X¡. nwÊ¶ZJar, R>mUo, 2) X¡. S>hmUw Q>mB©åg, nmbKa, 3) OmJë¶m, nmbKa 4) {’«$ àog OZ©b, ‘w§~B© ¶m d¥ÎmnÌmV à{gÕ 
Pmbr Amho. has been Published in this News Paper. 

This Said E-Tender Notice No. 135 For 2023-2024 in E-Tender 
As per government decisinon dated 07/12/2023 in the draft tender of 
01 to 09 the following conditions are being applied to all types of works 
above Rs. 30 lakhs Bid Capacity & Technical Manpower Deployment 
Certificats of Bid Capacity & Technical Manpower Deployment is 
mandatory to be uploaded on the website WWW.mahapwd.gov.in 
using the link bidcap.emahapwd.com will remain the said 
government decisions have been uploaded on the website. It will 
be mandatory to submit the said certificate while submitting the 
online tender. Also the available period of the said tender - Dt. 
15/12/2023 To Dt. 22/12/2023 and Opening of E-tendcr up to dt. 
26/12/2023. 

The said E-Tender Available Period from Dt. 15/12/2023 to Dt. 
29/12/2023. And E-Tender Opening Dt. 01/01/2024 Being Extended 
till. 

Complete Information of the work of the Tender System 

1) www.mahapwd.com 2) http://mahatenders.gov.in 
Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
Public Work Division Palghar For

 
 
 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
This is with reference to the 'Public Notice For Sale' published in The 
Free Press Journal dated 16/12/2023 on page no. 21 issued by The 
Mogaveera Co-operative Bank Ltd. in which, please read the name of 
Borrower/Mortgagor in front of Sr.No. 7 as 'Mrs. Veena Shankar 
Puthran-Borrower & Mortgagor' instead of 'Mr. Sushant Mahadev 
Bhaingade, Mr. Pankaj Bhaingade-Borrower & Mortgagor'. 

Authorised Officer

Regd. & Administative Office : 
5th Floor, Mogaveera Bhavan, M.V.M. Educational Campus Marg, 

Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400058. 
Contact for Details : 

9833220680/9819132445/9821872846/8451980198/9702362456 
(Email - recovery@mogaveerabank.com) 

Hw$R>ohr nmUr gmMy XoD$ ZH$m, S>mgm§Zm {Z‘§ÌU XoD$ ZH$m

 
 

H«$m§{Vdra ‘hmË‘m Á¶mo{V~m ’w$bo é½Umb¶ 
EMAmo/4370/Ho$.E‘.Oo.nr. é½Umb¶    {X. 22.12.2023 

OmhramV 
H«$. àd¡A d Imà/‘mAmgo/12097  {X. 20/12/2023 AÝd¶o 
öX¶ ñn§XZ AmboI V§Ìk ¶m§Mr H«$m§Vrdra ‘hmË‘m Á¶moVr~m ’w$bo 
é½Umb¶ {dH«$moir (ny.) ¶oWo Imbrb EH$ nXmgmR>r BÀNw>H$ 
C‘oXdmam§H$Sy>Z {X. 21/01/2024 n¶ªV AO© ‘mJ{dÊ¶mV ¶oV 
AmhoV. AO© H$aÊ¶mH$arVm, g§~§{YV AmñWmnZm H$‘©Mmar ¶m§À¶mer 
gmámhrH$ gwÅ>r d gmd©O{ZH$ gwÅ>r dJiyZ H$m¶m©b¶rZ doioV g§nH©$ 
gmYmdm. 

nXZm‘ nXo
öX¶ ñn§XZ AmboI V§Ìk 01

öX¶ ñn§XZ AmboI V§Ìk ¶m g§dJm©Vrb nX H§$ÌmQ>r VËdmda 
Om{hamVrZo AO© ‘mJdyZ {ZdS>rZo ^aÊ¶mH$arVm e¡j{UH$ Ah©Vm, 
{ZdS>rMo {ZH$f, Amnë¶m ‘§OyargmR>r gmXa H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV AhoV. 

e¡j{UH$ Ah©Vm 
1. C‘oXdma 12 dr Z§Va ‘hmamï´> Amamo½¶ {dkmZ {dÚmnrR>m‘m’©$V 

Mmb{dbm OmUmam H$maS>rAmo - Q>o³Zmobm°Or (Cardio-
Technology) {df¶mVrb ~r.nr.E‘.Q>r. (Bachelor in 
Paramedical Technology in Cardio - Technology) 3, 
1/2 dfm©Mm nyU©doi nXdr Aä¶mgH«$‘ CÎmrU© Pmbobm Agmdm. 

qH$dm 
2. C‘oXdma ‘mÝ¶Vmàmßá {dÚmnrR>mMr {dkmZ emIoMr nXmW© {dkmZ 

(B.Sc in Physics) nXdr narjm CÎmrU© Agmdm d Ë¶mg B©grOr 
‘Yrb H$m‘mMm 6 ‘{hÝ¶m§Mm AZw^d Agmdm. 

3. C‘oXdmamg S>r.Amo.B©. E.gr.gr. gmogm¶Q>rMo (gr.gr.gr.) 
qH$dm (Amo. ñVa) qH$dm (E ñVa) qH$dm (~r ñVa) qH$dm (gr 
ñVa) ñVamdarb à‘mUnÌ qH$dm ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ Am{U Vm§{ÌH$s 
{ejU ‘§S>imMo E‘.Eg.gr.Am¶.Q>r qH$dm Or.B©.gr.Q>r.Mo 
à‘mUnÌ YmaU H$aUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. 

4. C‘oXdma ‘hmamï´> amÁ¶ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ d Cƒ ‘mÜ¶{‘H$ {ejU 
‘§S>imMr embm§V narjm dm VËg‘ narjm 50 JwUm§Mr 
àíZn{ÌH$m Agbobm ‘amR>r {df¶ KoD$Z CÎmrU© Pmbobm 
Agmdm. 

5. gXa H§$ÌmQ>r VËdmdarb öX¶ ñn§XZ AmboI V§Ìk ¶m nXmda 
{ZdS>boë¶m C‘oXdmamH$Sy>Z 100 én¶m§À¶m ~m±S> nonada 
H$amaZm‘m KoÊ¶mV ¶oB©b (à{VkmnÌ). 

ghr/- 
‘w»¶ d¡ÚH$s¶ A{YH$mar 

Ho$.E‘.Oo.$’w$bo hm°pñnQ>b, {dH«$moir (nyd©) 
nrAmaAmo/2362/ES>rìhr/2023-24

PUBLIC NOTICE 
The general members of public are hereby informed that M/s 

Sangeeta Construction, a Partnership Firm, having its Registered 
Office at 45, Bombay Mutual Chambers, Ambalal Doshi Marg, 
Mumbai-400023 ("Owners") have agreed to sell and transfer and our 
clients have agreed to purchase and acquire all that piece or parcel of 
land or ground with the messuages, tenaments or dwelling house 
known as "Gayatri Niwas" ("Building") standing thereon, situate, 
lying and being at Vile Parle (West) at the corner of Dadabhai Road 
and Bajaj Road in the Registration Sub-District, Bandra, District 
Bombay Suburban (now Greater Bombay) containing by 
admeasurement 598 sq.mtrs., equivalent to 716 sq.yds. as per the 
Property Registered Card and 556.02 sq. mtrs., equivalent to 665 
sq.yds. as per the Town Planning record or thereabouts (less setback 
area of 69.39 sq.mtrs., equivalent to 83 sq.yds. acquired by BMC for 
Road widening) and bearing final Plot No. 31 of Town Planning 
Scheme No. VI of Vile Parle and bearing CTS No. 897, Municipal 'K' 
West Ward No. 8145, Street No. 49 of Dadabhai Road, with clear and 
marketable title and free from all encumbrances, however, subject to 
the rights of the 12 tenants/occupants and 1 owner only of a ground 
floor premises ("Premises") and more particularly described in the 
First Schedule hereunder written ("Property") together with quiet, 
vacant, peaceful and physical possession of flat no. 2 from Mr. Aditya 
C. Vora, also located on the ground floor of the Building ("Flat"), at 
and for the price and consideration and on the terms and conditions 
agreed upon by and between our clients on the one hand and the 
Owners on the other hand. 

The General Members of Public are further informed that the 
Vendors have represented to our clients that they have lost/misplaced 
certain of the title deeds, more particularly listed in the Second 
Schedule hereunder written and inspite of due and diligent search 
being made by them they could not lay their hands to be same. 
However, they have not obtained any finance/loan by depositing, with 
an intent to create equitable mortgage or otherwise, the 
lost/misplaced deeds, documents. 

Any person having any claim or right in respect of the Property, 
more particularly described in the First Schedule hereunder written by 
way of sale, mortgage, lease, lien, charge, license, gift, possession, 
exchange, trust, development, sub-development, joint venture, 
partnership, sub-partnership, assignment, transfer or encumbrance, 
easement rights or otherwise howsoever is hereby required to make 
the same know to the undersigned duly supported by the 
documentary proof/evidence within 14 (fourteen) days from the date 
of publication of this notice, failing which, our clients shall proceed 
further and complete the transaction of purchase of the Property 
together with the Flat, more particularly described in the First 
Schedule hereunder written without any reference to such claim/s, if 
any, of such per son/s and the claim/s, if any, shall be deemed to have 
been waived and shall not be binding upon our clients. 

:THE FIRST SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO: 
ALL THAT piece or parcel of land or ground with the messuages, 
tenaments or dwelling house known as "Gayatri Niwas" standing 
thereon situate, lying and being at Vile Parle (West) at the corner of 
Dadabhai Road and Bajaj Road in the Registration Sub-District, 
Bandra, District Bombay Suburban (now Greater Bombay) containing 
by admeasurement 598 sq. mtrs., equivalent to 716 sq. yds. as per 
the Property Registered Card and 556.02 sq. mtrs. equivalent to 665 
sq. yds. as per the Town Planning record or thereabouts (less setback 
area of 69.39 sq. mtrs., equivalent to 83 sq. yds. acquired by BMC for 
Road widening) and bearing final Plot No. 31 of Town Planning 
Scheme No. VI of Vile Parle and bearing CTS No. 897, Municipal 'K' 
West Ward No. 8145, Street No. 49 of Dadabhai Road together with 
quiet, vacant, peaceful and physical possession of fiat no. 2, also 
located on the ground floor of the Building and bounded as follows : 
On or towards East        :     By Bajaj Road 
On or towards West       :     By property of Haribhai Jeejibhai 
On or towards North      :     By Dadabhai Road 
On or towards South      :     By property of Haridas Liladhar Parekh 

:THE SECOND SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO; 
1. Indenture of Conveyance dated 15th December, 1947, between 

Mr. Mulji Raghavji Mistry and Mrs. Bai Manibai Chandulal 
Nanavati. 

2. Deed of Transfer dated 25th August, 1954, between Mrs. Bai 
Manibai Chandulal Nanavati and (i) Kumar Jagdish Chandulal 
Nanavati and (ii) Kumar Bharat Chandulal Nanavati. 

3. Deed of Conveyance dated 30th November, 1962, between (i) 
Kumar Jagdish Chandulal Nanavati and (ii) Kumar Bharat 
Chandulal Nanavati and Mr. Chunilal Tribhovandas Mehta. 

4. Deed of Conveyance dated 25th August, 1966, between Mr. 
Chunilal Tribhovandas Mehta and (i) Vaidya Mukund 
Ramkrishna Purohit and (ii) Mrs. Ranjanbala Mukund Purohit. 

Dated this 21st day of December, 2023 
For M/s Prakash & Co. 

Sd/- 
Proprietor 

Advocates & Solicitors  
for the Purchasers 

 

Branch O�ce : Shreeji Tandle Arcade, 3rd Floor, Shivaji Chowk, Above Waman Hari Pethe Jewellers, Kalyan (W), 
Mumbai 421301 Contact No.:- Amit Amburle - 7506776505

Branch O�ce : O�ce No.101, 1st Floor, Susheel Group Bldg, F/P No.61/1, Old Thana Naka  Road, HOC Colony, Near 
Reliance Fresh, Panvel - 410206, Navi Mumbai  Contact No.:- Amit Amburle - 7506776505

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE
E-Auction Sale Notice of 15 Days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described 
immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised O�cer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured 
Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date and time mentioned herein below, 
for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due 
to Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured Creditor from the 
Borrowers and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below. The reserve price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and last date of EMD deposit 
is also mentioned herein below:

Borrower(s) / 
Guarantor(s) / Loan 

Account

Demand Notice 
Date and 
Amount

Description of the 
Immovable property

 Reserve Price, 
EMD & Last Date of 
Submission of EMD

Date and 
time of 

E-Auction
LAN: LXAMB00417 
-180054259
Branch: AMBERNATH
Borrower: 
MUKESHKUMAR MUNNA 
SHAH
Co-Borrower: 
KAMALESH MUNNA SAH

28-01-2021
for Rs: 703430/-  
(Rupees Seven 

Lac Three 
Thousand Four 
Hundred Thirty  

Only)

Flat No - 112, First 
Floor, B Wing, Nav 

Janklyan Residency, 
S.No - 45, H.No - 
9G & 12A, Village 
Adivali-Dhokali, 

Kalyan (E), Thane, 
Maharashtra - 

421301

Reserve Price: 
Rs.500000/- (Rupees Five 

Lac  Only)

11-01-2024
11:30 Am to 
12:00 Pm  

(with unlimited 
extensions 
of 5 minute 

each)

EMD: Rs. 50000/- 
(Rupees Fifty  Thousand  

Only)
 Last date of EMD 

Deposit:10-01-2024
LAN: LXMAH00216 
-170035536
Branch: MAHAD
Borrower: AKSHAY 
SHEKHAR TADAFLE
Co-Borrower: ADITI 
AKSHAY TADPHALE
Guarantor : 

15-12-2020
for Rs: 681873/-  

(Rupees Six 
Lac Eighty 

One Thousand 
Eight Hundred 
Seventy Three 

Only)

Flat No - 103, 1st 
Floor, Mai Sadan, 
City S No. - 689 

(P),  Kasbe, Mahad 
Gokukhi Ali, Mahad, 
Raigad, Maharashtra 

- 402301

Reserve Price: 
Rs.1150000/- (Rupees 

Eleven Lac Fifty  
Thousand  Only)

11-01-2024
12:30 Pm to 

1:00 Pm  (with 
unlimited 

extensions 
of 5 minute 

each)

EMD: Rs. 115000/- 
(Rupees One Lac Fifteen 

Thousand  Only)
 Last date of EMD 

Deposit:10-01-2024
Terms and Conditions of E- Auction:
1. The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein. 

Bidders may visit to the Web Portal: https://BestAuctionDeal.com  of our e-Auction Service Provider, M/s. GlobeTech 
Infosystems Private Limited for bidding information & support, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid 
Form which will be submitted online. The interested buyers may go through the auction terms & conditions and process on the 
same portal and may contact to  Amit Amburle 7506776505 & , details available in the above mentioned Web Portal and may 
contact their Centralised Help Desk: +91 98100 89933, +91 124 44 70 855, E-mail ID: Care@BestAuctionDeal.com.

Place : Maharashtra 
Date : 22.12.2023

Sd/-
Authorized O�cer

(Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741

Corporate O�ce : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST 
Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email : hfquery@motilaloaswal.com.


